
Abschlußtabellen 97 W"98

Herren
Oberliga Baden-Württemberg

VfB Stuttgart
SC Pfullendorf
Spr 07 Ludwigsburg
FV berach

FC Pforzheim
Aalen

SV Sandhausen
Bahlinger SC
FC Singen 04
SV Böblingen
SV Bonlanden
FV Lauda
FC Steinen-Höllstein
TSV WAIdenbr. -Essling.
WR Heilbronn
FC Bammental

Verbandsliga

FV Ravensburg
Spfr

FV unenhausen
VfL Sandenrven
SV Felbach
TSV Otterdingen
TSG Balingen
SV Mochenwangen

30 22 s
30 16 9
30
30 6
30 13 9
30
30
30 12 8
30 6
30 9 10
30 10 s
30 8 8
30 8 6
30 7 4
30 6 6
30 6 6

30 18 2
30
30 14 11
30 14
30 14 e
30 '3 6
30 12 6
30 7
30 10 9

SG
FC Wncker Biberach
VfB F riedrk:hsha'en

FV 
Ebi
Bad*ussended

SV Reinstetten
FV Saulgau
Sp'r Isingen
SV Sulmetingen
SV Weirvarlen
TSG Ehingen

Bezirk Stuttgart

Bezirksliga

TSVgg Plattenhardt
Stetten/Filder

SC Stammheim
TSV Musberg
SG Untertürkheim
Spottvg Feuerbach
Stuttgarter SC
TSV Georgii Allianz stgt.
SV Vaihingen
TSV Bernhausen
ASV Botnang
GFV ERMIS Stgt..ost
SV Bonlanden Il
Spvgg Giebel
TB Untertürkheim

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30

A.C.'. E"linqen.gnjh/
GV Feuerbach
SKG MAI.Ey1h.Seo
TSV Uhlbnch
JKspvgq Stuttgart
SKG Botnang
Spvgq Neuwirt'haus

Krelsllga B, Staffel

TSV Jahn gosnau
SKG Botnanq

Sarajevo Stuttgart
TV Echtordinqen Il
ASV Botnang
CO Los Ibericos Stqt.
1. SV Fasanenhof li
ADV Stuagart
Spfr Stuttgart Il
TSV Steinenbronn III
ARCES ŎƻǊǎα Möhring. 
SV Hoff"d Il
SC Echterdingen Il

26
28
26
28
26
26
26
26

24
24
24

24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24

Kreisliga B, Staffel IV

SV Stuttgarter Kickers
FC Wangen
SC Geislingen
SGV Freiberg
TSG Backnang
TuS Meæingen

30
30
30

30
30
30

Kreisliga A, Staffel I

TSV Zuffenhausen 26
FV Zuffenhausen Il 26
NK Croatia Zagreb Stuttg.26

TSV Steinenbrorwg
TSV Heumaden
Post SG Stuttgart
SV Hoffeld
1. SV CŀǎŀƴωƴƘhŦ
SKV Palästina Stuttgart
Spvgg Stetten Il
FK Crvena Zvezda Stgt.
Türk KSV Stuttgan.Nord
ARCES Corsarl Möhring.
TSV Jahn Büsn.u Il
SV Prag Il
SKV Rohracker
SG Stuttgart-Wegt

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Landesliga, Staffel I Kreisliga B, Staffel V

SC Korb
VfL
Sptr Schwäbisch Hau
FC Viktona Backnang
TSV Künzeisau
Hedbronner
TSV Ehr-.gen
SC
TSG &.mgen
TSV {ŎǊƳωǄŜǊŘƘƎŜƴ

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

9
7
7 14

7 8
4 13
6

19 10
IS 11
16 8
17 4
17 2
14 10
14 8
14 8
13 10
15 3

7
10 II

MTV Stuttgart
SV Rot
TSVgg Münster
Sportvg Feuerbach Il
TSV Steinhaldenfeld
TSV Weilimdorf
TV CannstatVFreiberg
Spvgg Cannstatt
TSV Mühlhausen
TV Zuffenhausen
SV Heslach

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Kreisliga A, Staffel Il

TSV Münster Il
OFK%eograd Stuttgart
NK Croata Zagreb Il
TSV Zuffenhausen
TV Il
TV Zuffenhausen
Spvgg Cannstatt Il
Fatih-Jugend KSV stgt
TSV Il
SV Rot Il
SV 11

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Spvgg 07 Ludwigsburg Il 32
TSV
SV West-eim
VfL Winterbach
FC Marbeh

32
32
32
32

Landesliga, Staffel II

TSV Hilalspor Stuttgart
TSV Leinfelden
Spv Möhringen
SV
TV Kemnat
KF Kosova Bernhausen
VfL Kaltental
Tunaspor Echterdingen
NK Zeljeznicar Stutt art
Spv Stuttgart-Ost I
TSV itkach
SV Vaihingen Il
Omonia GFV Vaihingen

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

24
24
24

Kreisliga B, Staffel VI

Il 28

SB
SSV 1846 Il

TSV Nozingen
1. FC Donzdorf
SV DJK StOdtien
TV Wibhngen
TSG Giengen
SV
FC FrÉkenhauEn
SV Gabienberg

Stuttgart-Ost

TSV IǸǘƭƛǊωƻŜƴ
PV Illertssen
SV Großkucnen

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30

Kreisliga A, Staffel III

SC Echterdingen
SKG Hedelfingen
TSV Steinenbronn
SV Eintracht Stuttgart
KV Plieningen
FV Germania Degerloch
ESV Rot-Weiß Stuttgart
FV Stuttgart Hilalspor
VfB Obertürkheim

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

HNK Slaven Möhmgen
Spvgg Giebel Il
TSV Bernhausen Il
SC Stammheim Il
TSV Musberg Il
Türkgücü Filderstadt
SG Untertürkheim Il
Stuttgarter SC Il
TSV Platt-enhardtll
SV *hingen III
TSV Rohr Il
SGB Jugendvgg stgt
TB Untertürkheim
Club Argentino Stuttgart
SC Plattenhardt

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

28
28
o

Kreisliga B, Staffel VII

Landesliga, Staffel III

11
10
8
4
2

22
21
18
16

13
13
13
11

11
9
8
8
6
4

24
21
15
14
15
13
14
14

13
12
12
11

8
s
9
3
3

3
5

5
7
6
4
3
6

4
6
7
6
6
6

5
s
8
9
5
9
6
4
7

6

8

3
s
5
9
8
7
8

10
13

16
19
18

10
7
s

7
8

12

10
8
9

12

13
18

3
6
8

11
13
8

10
10
9

14

12
11
13
17
15
25
27

s
4
7
9

10
11
13
14
13
10
15
15
15
16
18
20

3
6
9
9

12
10
12

14
12
13
14
14
13
15
18
22
25

6323
50:32
47.29
46: 35
53,42
42:3'
52:45
56 53
38 46
4544
35:50
37:4'

3084
38$6
42:72

53 28
5326
52:53
48:49
43:40
54:49
39:47
43:48
33:36
44:46
34:41
36:54
34:56
42:76

62:25
70:48
57:35
45:38
64:48
48:35
66S3
54:50
52:48
54:47
55:50
64:62
45:53
51:75
38:59
40:79
2587

82:38
76:30
7734
52:41
64:43
39:48
39:44
57:55
52:53
37:48
55:58
42:67
49:64
32:56
37:66
28:73

108:27TSV {hωǸǳƛŎƘ
TAV Nagold
n,' oa Rottweil

Rottenburg
TSV Plezhausen
TSV Hbdnzhausen

Zirnrnern 0.R.
us Ergenzrøl

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

71
57
53

45
44
44
39
37
35
32
30
25
24
24

53
53
51
so
45
42
40
39
38
36
35
32
29
25
24

67
56
56
55
53
52
50
so
49
48
46
41
41
35
33
15
9

69
68
59
53
46
45
43
42
39
38
37
33
31
30
24
18

77
68
53
51
50
48
48
46
46
45
42
42
41
41
34
24
9

76
62

49
49

MK Makedonija Stuttgart 24
TSV 07 Stuttgart 24
FV Stuttgart 1896 24
VfL Wangen 24

Kreisliga B, Staffel 1

SG Stuttgart-West
COP Stuttgart
FV Dersim SV Zuffenh.
SV Prag Stuttgart
Amarante FC Stgt.
SV Gablenberg Il
KV Plieningen Il
Sportvg Feuerbach III
Eintracht Stuttgart Il
1. FV Stuttgart Il

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
2408 Tuttlingen

TǳōωƴƎŜƴ

32 12
32 10
32 7

5
4
3
6

4
5
4
7

70:31
49:44
6143
59:43
58:56
55:55
73:62

54±7
50:56
48:64
43:55
58:81
58.81
31:68
30.8332 1

Ilga. Staffel IV

Tailfingen 30 24

Weiler 30 19

Lindenberg 30 19

Laupheirn 30

2

7
9

72:17
71:34
7744
6638

FV Germania Degerloch Il 24
SKG Hedelfingen Il 24
ESV ROt.Weiß Stuttgart 24

Kreisliga B, Staffel Il

SG Weilirndorf
PSV Stuttgart
VtR Cannstatt
TV Zazenhausen
FC CŜǳŜωϥōŀŎƘ
AC Stuttgart-Nord

26
26
26
26
26
26

13

12

10
9

10
7

21

15

13
12
10
9
9
9
8
9

7
3

20
19
17
17
15
14

8
8
6
5
5
5
4

18
18
16
12
9
9
9
9
e
7
7
4

18
14

10
e
9
7

6
4

20
19

16
15
15
12
9

10
6
5
4
3
2

23
16

13

6
7
9
5
7

5
2
5
2

8
7
4
7

5
6
g

10
8
7
9
6
7
4
6

3
3

3
3
3
7
4
3
7
8
7
4
2

3
2
5
6
5
4
3
3
6
8
5
6
2

3
s

7
7
7
4
e
3
5
7
6

11

7

1

5
4
2
4
5

2
2
4
3
4

2
4
7
6
7Olyrnwa 730 13

10

10
16

18

2
e
e
7

12
12
12

13

13

15
15
19
21

3
4
4
6
8
9

11
14
15
13
13
14
17
20

3
4
3
6

10
11
12
12
10
9

12
14
21

3
5
5

7
10
e

12
12
11
12
9

16

3
4
3
5
7
8

10
13
16
17
16
18

6
4
7
7
7

t. FC A Ouds Stuttgart
ABV Stuttgart
Spfr Stuttgart

Möhringen Il
tus ttgart
Kurd. SV Stuttgart
Tunaspor Echtercfngen II
TSV Leinfelden Il
SV Sillenbuch Il
TSV Birkach 11
TSG Stuttgart
VfL Kartental Il
TV Kemnat Il

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

Kreisliga B, Staffel VIII

48:30

62
5162

4580
50 45
34 60

33 50
38 62

18.'12

58:14
67:25
67 36
55:41
4847
40:50
63:54
48:50
43.49
35:40
41:47
43:47
51:58
60:60
46:84
30:83

7726
81
78:33
56:35
68:46
57:40
41:51
48.57
43:70
37:63
42:55
27:50
36:65
21:97

71:23
74:32
65:28
60:38
55:59
45:56
48.47
44:45
53:58
52:36
33:56
35:68

27:116

63:20
54:23
64:32
48:41
4329
41:35
45:44
32:58
44:51
30:56
35:52
39:47
21:71

115:25
118:23
86:42
96:33
69:40
65:53
61:57
61:74
41:91
38:93
37:95

21:116
30:102

130:30
90142
8867
89:49
77:42
72:51

45

42
41
40
36

32

26
5

71
70
56
52
45

42
38
37
35
34
33
33
31
25
15

63
60
56
54
48
45
31
28
27
25
23
22
19
14

57
56
53
42
32
31
30
30
30
29
26
18
5

57
47
43
40
37
34
32
27
26
25
24
23
10

61
58
53
49
47
40
32
31
20

16
12
10

71
52
52
45
43
43

Metanastis Wangen
TSV Uhlbach
AC Nuraghe Carvtstatt
VfL Stuttgart
SB Stuttgart
Spv g Neuwirtshaus
sv Sommerrun
TSV Zuffenhausen III
PSV Swttgart
vtR Cannstatt 11
FC Feuerbach Il
TSV Heumaden II
TV Zazenhausen Il
SKG Max.Eyth.See Il

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

12

9
4

3
3

21
20
19
17
15
12
10
g
7
6
5
4
2

20
20
19
20

17
15

11
9

6
7
6
3
2

16
13
11
10
8
5
5
4
43

24
19
18
16
17
14
12
12
10
10
10
7
7
s
2
o

21
20
18
14
13
12

10
9
6
6
4
o

22
20
18
16
14
15
14
10
8
6
5
4
4
O

4
g
5

2
2

2

4

2
2
2

o

3
1

4

6
4
2
2
3
4

2
4

2
4
2
3
3
4

3
2
1

3

6
2
s
5
4
6
2

6
s
2
3
o

2

2

2
2
o

2
4
2

2
3

4
4
4
4
6
3
3
3
3

4
3

4

9

10
12

21
21

1 
3
4
3
7

13
14
15
16
18
19
22

3
5
3
5
3
7

13
15
15
16
18
18
19
23

1

2
3
7
7
9

11
14
13
14
16

1

8
9
6
9
9

12
12
16
17

16
21
23
o

1

2
5
8
9

12
12
12
11
16
17
18
21

o

2
4
6

8
9

13
15
14
17
19
21
22

ggsg
62:44
57:51
70Å78

52:103

23 115
35:138

131:28
97_24

128:30
113:41
97:36
7066
44.65
33.75

37:108
36:77

41:127
4377

19:145

91 so
9929
9029
85:30
7226
91
4656
63:94
53:74
41:69
43:98
35:94
43:87

41:126

109:15
8022
52:27
57:41
57:42
48:71
40:56
32:71
32:71
29:70
21:71

90:19
86:62
70:44
81
84:57
65:42
97:68
58:65
58:53
45.64
65:73
46:52
59:91

52:127
34:125

o

110:13
106:17
92:37
67:59
7855
57:55
47:54
63:61
56:67

37:105
56:96

39:122
17:84

137:15
12220
84:43

103:59
79:44

101:72
8146
53:62
39:89

61:116
41:103
4694

53:147
34:124

42
38
32
18
13

11

66

58
55
47
37
31
26
23
20
16
13
6

63
61

61
61

57
49
35
29
27
22
22
20
13
7

55
so
43
35
33
27
19
16
15
14
10

75

55
54
53
47
41
40
36
32
31
27
26
17
9
o

62
55
44
41

36
34
32
31
20
19
14
3

70
64
se
52
48
48
45
33
27
24
19
15
13
4

63



Abschlußtabellen

Bezirk Enz!Murr

Bezirksliga

GSV Pieidelsheim

Kreisliga B, Staffel m C, Staffel IV

VfB Ebordingen Vatan 22

TSV Münch'
SV Freudenr
VfL Gemmrigheim
SV Gebersheim

34
34
34
34

24
25

24

24

24
24
24

28
24

24

54 45

59
55
55

39

35

FV Kornwestheim
FSV 08 Bissingen
TSV Kleinglattbact'
VfB Neckarems
TSF DitzingenFV rsheim
SKV utesheim
TSG Leonberg
KSG Gedingen

VfB Vaihirqen
TSV Benn'ven

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

rsv Hochdorf
SKV 
TSV
TSV
GGV Hernmlngen
SV tŜǊƻǳωŜ

Warmbrotn l'
V'" eoerdinqen VAtAn

TSV Nu-.sdod
Mönshelm

T HauservWütm

2 8603
7929

5 g 5685
t 5003

Kreisliga C. Staffel V

5
2

20

6

69
50 92

8812

29
29
25
22
15

52

Kreisliga A, Staffel I

2
5
9

12

13

13
16
19

20
20

97:33
29

85
38

70

64,72

55

5366
5267
5680
40 65

58: tot

FC Gehenbühl
ESG Kornwestheim IV

KOS.
FV Sal Korrn"'theim n
TSV aǸǊǾωƘƛǊǾŜƴ
TSV
TKSZ LIR'wigstnrg

macht
SF Asperg
Spvgg Weil Stadt
sv n

22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22

Kreisliga B, Staffel IV

SGV Murr

TSV A"anerbaeh
Asperg

Kornwesttem
Großbottwar

VfB Tarnm

TSG
FSV Oßwe
SV

GronböN

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

TSV Hochdorf
KSG Geringen
TSV Heimerdirven
GSV H"tmingen
1. FC Sph aǸƴƪƭƛƴƎωƴ
Spvgg Weil der Stadt
Sp Warmbronn
S utesheim

Nussd0d
SV Perouse
Enosis Leonberg
Spvgg MOnsheim

24
24
24
24
24

24
24

24
24
24

SV Germania Bietigh. 

SV Mirvn Il
SV Henn .ƛƻǘωŜƛǊƴ Il
TSV Bonnigheim
SV IƻǊǊƘωƛǊƴ Il
TSV Entwelhirwt Il
TSV Unterrierinqen Il
TSV Obortiøüven
FC Gondelbach
TSV GrooøattbEh
FV Kirchheirn Il
SV SternenfelS Il

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24KKV St. Rade Leonberg 24

Kreisliga B, Staffel V
Kreisliga C, Staffel VI

SC Hohenhaslach Il
Spfr Großsachsenheim Il
TSV Ensingen
FV Lienzinqen
TSV Häfnerhaslach Il

20
20
20
20
20

5
5
6

10
13
13
10

19
21

4
5
3

8
8

64 34
96 55
5904
4548
4955
62 78
4982

55
44 62
2182
33:84

7313
8734
57:35
54:39
78,50
51

Kreisliga A, Staffel u

Türk SC 
Nacht

TSV
TSV
TSV

wessach
TSV ²ƘǎǘωƛƳ

11

TSV Komu
TSV
TSV 
SV CǊŘȊΦǘωŜǊƴ

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

Il 28
28

2
S

s
7
7
8

13
13
13
14

20
23

3
3
S
9

11

12
12
11
13
14
16
14
19
19

TSV Mühlhausen
Spvgg Bissingen
TSV Hatnerhaslach
SC Hohenhaslach
TSV Aurich
TSV Ensingen
FV Rosswag
TSV Wiernsheim
VtR Sersheim
FV Lienzingen
TSV Kleinglattbach II
VfB Vaihingen Il
TSV Phönix Lomersh, II
SV Iptingen

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Kreisliga B, Staffel VI

TSV Wiernsheim 20
TSV Kleinsachsenheirn II 20
TSV Mühlhausen Il 20
VfR Sersheim Il 20
FV Rosswag Il 20
TSV Aurich 11 20

Bezirk Unterland

Kreisliga A, Staffel III

FV Sbnn.z Sp- &eigh. 26

Bezirksliga

FC Kirchhausen
TG
FV Union
Spfr Tiefenbach
Sptr Lauffen

30
30
30
30

48:50
41:58
31.88
40:72
22:99

FC TürtstBad Friedrtchsh. 30

FV
tǘωŞƴƛȄ

SV
SV Hellas 94
SV IƻǊǊǘωŜƴ
SV
FC
FV
TSV
TSV
NK

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26

15
16

14

13
10

9

20

13

10

9
9
9
7
2

23
20
17
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
8
9
8
7
3

16

13
13
9
9

10
9
8

7
4
2

19
18
16
12
11
9
8
8
8
7
5
s

16

11
10
10

7

eo
79
63
56
53
53
46
46

45

40
33

so

53

51
45
45
38
33

31
30
26
10
s

71

65
57
47
43
41

38
36
35
31
30
30
30
23

58
54
52
48
45
36
35
33
32
29
28
27
17
8

59
58
51
41

36
31
30
29
27
26
23
20

52
52
43
36
35
35

29
27
26
25
23

FV Markgröningen
TSV Oberriexingen
TSV Unterriexingen
TSV Kleinsachsenheim
SV Freudental Il
Türk Gücü Moglingen
SV Walheim
VfL Gemmrigheim II
SKV Erligheim
FV Locrtgau Il
Spfr GroßsachsenheWn
Spvgg Besigheim II
Spvgg Bissingen Il
FSV 08 Bissingen Il

Kreisliga C, Staffel I

AC Italia MarkgrOningen
SGV Murr Il
TSV Attaltørbach Il
SKV Eglosheim II
SKV Hochberg Il
FV Markgröningen Il
TV Aldingen
ESG Kornwestheim III
FSV Oßweil Il
TSV Ottmarsheim Il
SKV Edigheim II
V'R Großbottwar Il

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Kreisliga A, Staffel I

Kreisliga B, Staffel I

e

5

5
7

e
7
e

s

e
6

8
3
4
4
S
S
4
2

2
s

6
s
4
s

s
e
8
7
6
3
6
2
6

4
6
7
9

9
8
3
s
s

13
6

2

2
4
3

3
4
6

3

7
4
7
3

5

8
3
e

4
4
4
4
7
8
9

13
12
13
8

13
17
22

3
2

7
10
11
10
11
13
12
11
14

2
4

10
9
9

9
13
10

eo:'S
7932
eoÅo

5803
33

40:33
40:41
4848
S6:S9
41:61
41:S7
2390
15:92

99:32
84:41
74:41
87:64
50:47
4685
43:52
54:64
56:53
43.58
51:59
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Kreisliga C, Staffel II

TSV Ottmarsheim
Türkspor Oberstenfeld
GSV Pleidelsheirn III
TSV Ludwigsburg
DJK Ludwigsburg Il
GSV Erdrnannhausen Il
TuS Freiberg Il
Spvgg Schlößlesfeld Il
GSV Il
TASV Hessigheirn Il
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Türkspor Heibronn
FC Obersuh
TSV Taheim
SV Sülzbach
SSV Auenstein
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